recruitment and allotted to this circle by the Chief
Engineer /Personnel/Chennai is appointed  as Assistant
Engineer/Electrical in class-II Service.  On appoint
he will be placed under training for a period of 2
years  on  a  consolidated  pay  of  Rs.7,500/-  (Rupees
Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) per month. 

17.  In my considered opinion, this appointment order clearly
obviates the doubt raised by the learned senior counsel Mr.V.Prakash.
Now from the appointment order, it has come to light clearly that the
direct  recruits  were  not  appointed  as   trainees,  but  they  were